Request for Disbursement of Contributions
Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

General Fund
To: Nebraska Community Foundation
From: The Governance Committee through the Executive Director
Subject: Disbursement of Contributions, Cooperative Agreement No. R12-AC-60020,

Technical and Administrative Support to the Governance Committee and Executive
Director for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program

Request No: 551 Date: 11/17/2016

Please disburse contributions held for the Platte River Recovery Implementation Program, Platte
River General Fund in the amount(s) shown below to the indicated parties:

Payees
1. Hooker Brothers Constr. Co, Invoice No none $202,912.40
2. Cook Construction, Invoice No none $32,040.00
3. Cook Construction, Invoice No none $74,160.00
4. Riverside Technologies, Inc., Invoice No 10650 $2,913.03
5. Elsevier, Invoice No W1362027 $3,300.00

TOTAL $315,325.43

For the following purposes(s)/reason(s):

1. Construction services at Speidell Wetland (2015001) for Program Item Water Plan

Implementation, Task WP-1(a), Active Channel Improvements

2. Tree removal services for Fort Kearney Complex Habitat Enhancement for Program Item

Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, AMP Implementation Activities, Task LP-2,
Management Actions at Habitat Complexes

3. Tree removal services for Pawnee Complex Habitat Enhancement for Program Item Adaptive

Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive Management Plan Implementation Activities,
Task LP-2, Management Actions at Habitat Complexes




4. Professional services for October 2016 for Program Ttem Adaptive Management Plan
Implementation, AMP Integrated Monitoring and Research Plan Activities, Task PD-8,
Database Management System Development and Maintenance

5. Publication fees for Program ftem Adaptive Management Plan Implementation, Adaptive
Management Plan Independent Science Review, Task PD-21, PRRIP Publications .

Reviewed: Q_/(‘N\M r ’( " IIL)I 7

Executwe Dlrector Date

KMW@/ ////a“ / Aolle

Bureau f‘Rthn " Date



1 Jo | abed

-
01'216°202 $ 0¥'2L6°202 $ TVIOL ANVID
- $  (x0uonuaiy - $ HOVNIVIHA
- $ (00)puog - $
[ A AN N {174 $ (AN A1T4 $ TVIOLdNS
0v'21L6°202 $ 0y'2L6202 $ ov'zLe’zoz  $ |ielol
. $ - $ - 3 SI9p1Q obuBy) [)0 L
- $ . Z ¢ - - ¢ - #t J8plQ sbueyy
= 3 = Z [ - - $ - g - ¢ J89pIQ abueyn
Z 3 - - $ Z Z $ - 3 - Z# 19pIQ ebusy)
- g - | 3 - - [ - $ - L4 JapiQ ebuel)
28°8Ly' 22 $100/856 288y’ /e $ 1 002856 28'8Lv'/2e $]o8e $ d7 |/8%'6 0Ju0D) Uoisoly B JuBwWIpag 0g0el 14
0S'€1L8'vCL $ | 00'602°c8 05°€18'VCl $ | 00'602°c8 0selgvzl ¢$]o0s1 $1 AD |[60Z°c8 S[iodg 0} uolleABIXT puepapy 01°09 €
80°08¢'0F $ | 00°80€'s51 80708E'0Y $ | 00'80g'sGL | 80°08LOV $|9z0 $1 AS [s0g'sst soeidey % ebeAjes jjosdo 0F'09 14
. ¢ - . ] . - t . t . ! i —‘
000001 $|o01 00°00€°01 $1001 0000g01 $|o0ooeol ¢} s1 |1 uonezijiqop .w_‘N.wM .wm_..wv b
ALVA OL qLVA “ISH SIHL 1SA INNOWV HONId IINQ | AID ai" NOLLIRIOSAA ] FA0D TERR
aIVd INACIV OL "ALO JLNOOWV SIHI "ALO TYIOL LINM LSOO
0L ONI'TII LDHr0Yd *SHLON ISANOTY AVd
PEEOPN] A1133] WADVNVIA LOTCONA SHLYVA ONIANT
TLL9Y MADYANDN IDALOW HIVA
PUEdMA TRPRAS LOALOVd # LSANOMA AV
) IO AMVIATANS ISANOTR AVa
9202-+8€-80€ XV ANYdNGD v
Q/ 0£0Z-V8€-808 ANOHd s NOILONYLSNOD
X d T e o S oon
~ HINOOH

, 8825 X0d "O0'd
peiad at




Cﬁﬁ f’f Ca;rls"Tﬂ(JﬁT[aV(. / }-}5’,/@
/1l AVE E
Jearney NE 65547 ”"/[YQJ/@:
9 /e 20/
7?7; Platte Aiverd Recovery Implemen Talian f’fpg,a{;m%#( L,E;’?— wo |
i) 4% Ave SeilTe 6 @mP//m,v At

kearney NE L9845

Jeb! Plb-013; FT /fearney @ﬂmiﬂe/:(_ HabsTaT Enhﬂ%é’emteﬂT

s A Reguasl For FParjral PJZM&&LT

Thi's

D—g?b ’5 9‘&7# Cow/i)ﬂ?l&T@d

P 'd AW\DL’VLT 4356007 L
& o~

90% of Bid 320" L

C oolt ConsTrvelion
q,@b Q"”T C(‘b *’-"F




(oo . CensTrvclion
1116 AvE E B
kearney (N E &FF47 | M B

Te: Plale ﬁ;:z)ﬂ Recevery JImplemenfalion Program nm%ﬁ;%/z;f
il H Ave Svile ¢ | 'TMA¢+; «a’awaug
Kearmey NE 68545 4

'Zal'é"gal.

Tob: Pl6— 012 & Pawviee Compler HakiTaT Eahancemenl

7/}1/ :13 i‘S A Raﬁw%’r F@fp’/ Pﬂ?"‘?{&i Pﬂ ?l WL('E’,M,T

Job iS5 07 Ca’%f?léﬁid

5:‘& Ame vl Z?;L,Lfﬁa“"- ‘
4 ) — & "‘"?‘-L,

ST vp B 7?’/J/é0a/,

o g8l 2 e ‘
fodt TP n1-05%7 AP




RIVERSIDE

00- ¢
AmP[IMRY At

Invoice #: 10650
Invoice Date: 10/31/2016 Pd Start: 10/1/2016
Pd End: 10/28/2016
NEBRASKA COMMUNITY FOUNDATION Contract Value: $80,822.70
PO BOX 83107 Riverside Contract #: 1394-000
LINCOLN NE 68501-3701
Contract
Description:  PRRIP Website Support 2016
Rate Hours Amount
John Steffy $122.36 8.0/S 978.88
Michael Thiemann S 153.86 1.5|S 230.79
[OTHER DIRECT COSTS [$1,545.00 |/
|G&A/FEE |$ 158.36 |
[Total Due [$2,913.03]
Remit to: Riverside Technology, inc.
ACH information
Bank: Colorado Business Bank UPICH#: 44406252
224 Canyon Ave URT#: 021052053

Fort Collins, CO 80521

global science solfutions

2950 E. Harmony Rond, Suile 390 2 Faet Colling, Colorads 80528

2 Flone: 9704R47573

7 Fax: 9704847503

=

wwer tiverside cam




10 November 2016

PLATTE RIVER RECOVERY IMPLEMENTATION PROGRAM

Custom Database and Web Site Development, Hosting and
Maintenance, 2016

2016 October Progress Report

The following work was performed by October 28%, 2016:

1. Hosting—Task 100
s 19% Remaining

2. Support and Maintenance — Task 200

e Total This month: 8.0 hours
o 66% Remaining

2.1. Maintenance
Weekly monitoring was performed as described in the 2016 contract amendment

¢  This month: 1.0 hours

2.2. Operational Support
Developed script to download stage and discharge data from the “Active NDNR and USGS

Stream Gages” website
Stared integration into the PRRIP SharePoint framework

o This month: 7.0 hours

3. Data Management — Task 300
No activity.
e This month: 0 hours
e 15% remaining

4. Project Management — Task 400
Coordination, communication, and other project management tasks were performed as needed.
e This month: 1.5 hours
e  45% remaining

Summary
SDR Data |0 8 0 0 0 0 8
Support 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PM 0 0 0 0 1.5 0 1.5
Total 0 8 0 0 1.5 0 9.5

RIVERSIDE

Progress Report October 2016 1




October Invoice

Customer # Date Involce #

161433 10/1/2016 1436603
New Charges Due By: 10/30/2016
Previous Balance: %1,545.00
Recent Payments: $1,545.00
New Charges: $1,545,00

ACCOUNTS PAYABLFE

Total Amount Due: %1,545.00

RIVERSIDE TECHNOLOGY

2950

FORT COLLINS, CO 80528

E. HARMONY RD. STE. 390
Total Enclosed:

Make checks payable to:  Froot Range Internet, Inc,

3350 Eastbrook Or
Fort Collins, CO 80525-5731

Flease, retum this, portion with vour payment

[£=Dare ; ¥ ssPuce/Un “it AMOUNT .
10/01/16 Previous Balance £1,545.00
09/26/16 wewpgyment Recelved - Thank yout $1,545.00 C
10/01/16 1 Monthly Virtual Private Servar (10/1/2016 « 10/31/2016) * 'rivps@{rii.com’ $1,500.00 $1,500,00
10/01/16 1 Monthly Dedicated Servar Disk (2T8) {10/1/2016 - 10/31/2016) 445,00 $45.00
10/01/16 1 Monthly DNS Hosking {10/1/2016 - 10/31/2016) * 'plattariverprogram.org’ $2.00 $2.00
10/01/16 1 »+*Cradit - Spectal Discount - 100% - ‘platteriverprogram,org’ »$2.00 =$2.00

1304-100 - 471
1f you have questions sbout this involice or your account, please contact us at: Invoice Date: 10/1/2016 New Charges Subtotal: $1,545.00
emall:  customercace@irll.com Involce #: 1436603 Total City, State, Lacal Tax: £0.00
Phone:  970-212-0700 pravious Balance: $1,545.00

Recant Payments:
Total Amount Due:

Plense make sura that payment for the New Gharges is sent In time to be raceived by the 10730/2016 abave,
Thank you {or chaosing Front Range Intarset (FRIT) for your Data Center and Internet Servicest

$1,545.00 ¢
$1,545.00 7




If you have any queries regarding
your order, please contact

suppcrt@elsewer com or call:

For N.America +1 888 834 7287
For AsiaPac +81 3 5561 5032
For Europe/ROW +44 1865 843577

Track your order status here: https://help.elsevier.com/app/ordersearch

GB494627212

Billing Account Number. 11978543 Delivery Account Number, 11978543
BILL TO: SEND TO:
Dr Jerry Kenny Dr Jerry Kenny
Headwaters Corporatlon Headwaters Corporation
4111 4th A e 6 4111 4th Ave Ste 6
Kearne NE 68845 Kearney NE 68845
United States United States
United States United States
Registered In England Number 1882084 Elsevier, Fulfilment Centre, The Botlevard, Kidlington, Oxford, OX5 1GB, UK INWS ZPT
PAGE NO SOURCE CODE DUE DATE INVOICE DATE INVOICENO
Telemarketing 16-DEC-2016 16-NOV-2016 W1362027
PRODUCT REF DETAIL PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER | QTY| PRICE NET AMOUNT POSTAGE TAX TOTAL AMOUNT
05334 GEOMORPHOLOGY
0169-565X Open Access 3300.00 3300.00 0.00 3300.00
Atticle Tltle : Investigating the accuracy of
photolnterpreted unvegetated ¢
Author : Mr Kevin L. Werbylo
Pll Code:S0169-555X(16)30491-3
VAT on 3300.00 (GBP 2698.72) @ 0.00 % =0.00
(GBF 0,00)
Council Directive 2006/138/EC, Artlcle 148 (1) (a)
TOTAL VALUE OF THIS INVOICE 0.00 0.00 3300.00
Amount due in
REMARKS US Dollars USD  3300.00
Quantity Supplied Method
0 Air Bus. ROW
Total Weight Type
0.000 Dutch PTT/Stan
K_‘—"—____——'-'__'__"_"'___"""—'_'_‘__'_""""__'—_’ _______

Please use the contact details above if you need to make any changes to this invoice
REMITTANCE ADVICE - PLEASE RETURN WITH CHEQUE OR CREDIT CARD PAYMENTS

BACS transfers - please quote invoice and billing account numbers. Failure to do so will result in delays or lost payments.

PAYMENT OPTIONS:

‘ Invoice Date: 16-NOV-2016 ’

| TOTAL AMOUNT USD 3300.00 |

Registered in England Number 1982084 Eisevier,
Fulfiment Centre, The Boulevard, Kidlington, Oxford, OX5 1GB, UK

Bank

1.Remit the amount to our account 02,01.58.157 with the

Transfer; ING BankN.V

Amsterdam, The Netherlands
SWIFT-address: INGBNL2A NL17 INGB 0020 158157

Cheque: 2.Draw and send a cheque to Elsevier,

PO BOX 7247-7682,

Philadelphia, PA 19170-7682, USA
Credit  3/Fill in your credit card details and fax,
Card: toll free to Elsevier 1-877-223-1436
(J Amex (not JPY) O visa [J Euro/Mastercard ucs
ENERIRNENINEEEINEEE
Valid Expiry Date: Month Year

Signature

Name

11978543 W1362027 00 0000000330000 O




Elsevier Terms and Conditions of Supply

1. Applicability: These terms and conditions shall apply to all offers, proposals and agreements made
between Elsevier and any third party or its agent (“the Client”) relating to the products and/or services of
Elsevier (“the Products and/or Services”) and, along with the relevant Elsevier order acknowledgement, shall
form the entire agreement between the parties (the "TC"). They supersede any previous supply terms and
conditions. For the purposes of the TC ‘Elsevier’ shall mean the company within the Elsevier group that is
providing the Products or Services as set out on the Elsevier order acknowledgement or invoice. Where
general terms and conditions of business are proposed by the Client, these shall not apply and the TC will
prevail. Any variation to the TC and any representations about the Products and Services shall have no
effect unless expressly agreed in writing and signed by an authorised signatory of Elsevier. Nothing in the
TC will exclude or limit Elsevier's liability for fraudulent misrepresentation.

2. Offer and acceptance/ Description: Each order for the Products and Services by the Client from
Elsevier shall be deemed to be an offer by the Client to purchase the Products and Services subject to the
TC. No order placed by the Client shall be deemed accepted until a written acknowledgement of order is
issued by Elsevier or (if earlier) Elsevier delivers the Products or issues the invoice to the Client or
commences performance of the Services for the Client. All product orders are accepted subject to availability
of the ordered Products. Unless otherwise expressly agreed by Elsevier in writing, Client represents and
warrants that it is purchasing Products or Services from Elsevier for its own account and use and not on
behalf of any other person or entity. If Client is an agent, it represents and warrants that it is purchasing
the Products and Services from Elsevier for the account and use of no more than one identified institutional
subscriber as principal or, if the agent is permitted to order personal subscriptions in a representative
capacity, for the account and use of no more than one identified eligible individual subscriber for valid
personal use. Client acknowledges that violation of this representation and warranty will cause irreparable
harm to Elsevier. Upon any violation of this representation and warranty, Elsevier shall be entitled to
immediate injunctive relief requiring Client to disclose all recipients of Elsevier Products and Services from
Client, including all actual recipients that have not been previously properly identified by Client. Elsevier
shall use commercially reasonable efforts to comply with descriptions of the Praducts and Services agreed
by both parties in the relevant order, including such things as format, printing processes, technical design,
size and kind of address file, weights and the like. All drawings, descriptive matter, specifications and
advertising issued by Elsevier and any descriptions or illustrations contained in Elsevier's catalogues or
brochures are issued or published for the sole purpose of giving an approximate description of the Products
and Services described in them. They will not form part of the TC. Publishing errors, including, but not
limited to, typographical errors, having no significant effect on the editorial content or design characteristics
of the Products and Services, cannot be considered a reason for rejecting delivery or, as the case may be,
modifying the agreed price.

3. Execution and modification of the order: Any modifications to the agreed product or service
description, budget or schedule, as set out in the order acknowledgement, may result in an adjustment to
the final price and/or delivery schedule at Elsevier’s discretion.

4. Rates and prices: Unless otherwise agreed by Elsevier in writing the price/rates for the Products shall
be those set out in Elsevier's current price/rate list (whether print or online). All such prices/rates shall be
exclusive of any handling, packing, loading, freight, transport and insurance charges unless otherwise
agreed in writing, and shall also be exclusive of any taxes, import duties or other levies imposed on the sale
or import of the Products by local or national authorities, which shall be charged by Elsevier as appropriate.
Where applicable, Client shall provide its VAT registration number or other evidence of tax exemption to
Elsevier at the time of placing its order. If, under the laws of the territory in which Client is selling the
Products, the Client is required to withhold any tax on the amounts payable to Elsevier under the TC, then
the amount of the payment will be automatically increased to fully offset such tax, so that the amount
actually remitted to Elsevier, net of all taxes, equals the amount invoiced or otherwise due. The Client will
promptly furnish Elsevier with the official receipt of payment of those taxes to the appropriate taxing
authority. All financial transactions must be settled in the currency of the applicable Elsevier invoice. The
Client will be solely responsible at its own cost for completing any foreign exchange-related procedures in
the said territory that are necessary to make payments to Elsevier under the TC, including without limitation
all bank charges and foreign exchange charges.

5. Payment: Unless otherwise agreed in writing, payments shall be effected within thirty (30) days of the
invoice date in the currency invoiced. Time for payment shall be of the essence. Elsevier may set and vary
credit limits for any Client account and shall be entitled to refuse to supply any Client who has exceeded its
current credit limit. Legal and beneficial title in any tangible Products supplied by Elsevier to the Client shall
remain with Elsevier until Elsevier has received in full (in cash or cleared funds) all sums due to it in respect
of the Products and all other sums which are or which become due to Elsevier from the Client on any
account. The Client may resell the Products before ownership has passed to it provided that any sale shall
be effected in the ordinary course of the Client’s business at full market value and any such sale shall be a
sale of Elsevier's property on the Client’s own behalf and the Client shall deal as principal when making such
a sale. Elsevier shall be entitled to recover payment for the copies of the Product notwithstanding that
ownership of any of the copies of the Product has not passed from Elsevier. For the avoidance of doubt no
intellectual property rights in any Elsevier Products shall transfer to the Client. Products shall be at the
Client’s risk as from delivery. The Client shall make all payments due under the TC without any deduction
whether by way of set-off, counterclaim, discount, abatement or otherwise unless the Client has a valid
court order requiring an amount equal to such deduction to be paid by Elsevier to the Client. From the due
date of the invoice to the date of payment in full, interest at the rate of 1% may be charged to the Client on
a monthly basis for any sums outstanding, together with any collection fees incurred by Elsevier. If the
Client wishes to dispute any invoice (or part), the Client shall, as soon as reasonably practicable, but no
later than the due date of such invoice, send full details of such dispute to Elsevier in writing. The Client
shall remain liable for any undisputed part of such invoice. Elsevier shall be entitled, at any time, to demand
payment in advance and may suspend performance of its obligations arising from the TC until such advance
payment has been received. Where the Client is indebted to Elsevier for any other Product or Service under
any other order, Elsevier reserves the right to withhold supply of the Products or Services under the current
order until any outstanding monies are fully paid. Elsevier shall be entitled to apply any monies received by
the Client, to clear any of the Client’s outstanding debts to Elsevier.

6. Distribution: The Client shall not engage in piracy, reproduction, or plagiarism of the Products or any
other products of Elsevier or its affiliates, nor shall it directly or indirectly facilitate any other party to
engage in those activities. The Client shall promptly notify Elsevier if it becomes aware of any piracy,
reproduction, or plagiarism of the Products by any third party. The Client is solely responsible for collecting
from its customers amounts due in respect of its sales of the Products, exercising full credit control and
solely bearing all of its own losses resulting from any uncollected amounts. Delays or failuras in obtaining
such payments will not affect the Client’s obligation to make payments to Elsevier under clause 5.

Z. Intellectual property: Copyright and other intellectual property rights to all Elsevier proposals,
publications and other Products and or Services shall remain with Elsevier unless agreed otherwise in
writing. The rights granted by Elsevier are restricted to use solely by the Client and may not be assigned,
transferred or sublicensed without the prior written permission of Elsevier. The rights granted by Elsevier
are non-exclusive and for the purpose expressly agreed upon. Any other use shall require the prior written
permission of Elsevier. The Client shall not acquire any intellectual property rights in the Products. No part

of the Elsevier proposals, publications or Products may be stored in any automated data file and/or
reproduced, whether electronically, mechanically, by photocopying, recording or in any other manner
or form, without the specific prior written permission of Elsevier.

8. Liability and claims: TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY RELEVANT LAWS (i) Elsevier
shall not be liable for any of the following losses which may arise by reason of any breach of this TC
or any implied warranty, condition or other term, any representation or any duty of any kind imposed
on Elsevier by operation of law: (a) any loss of anticipated profits or expected future business; (b)
damage to reputation or goodwill; (c) any damages, costs or expenses payable by Elsevier to any
third party; (d) loss of any order or contract; or (e) any loss that was not foreseeable by the Client
and Elsevier at the time this TC was entered into; or (f) any loss not caused by any breach on the
part of Elsevier; AND (ii) NEITHER PARTY SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DEATH OR PERSONAL INJURY
EXCEPT THAT RESULTING FROM ITS OWN NEGLIGENCE OR WILFUL INTENT OR THE NEGLIGENCE OF
ITS EMPLOYEES OR OTHERS FOR WHOM THE PARTY IS LEGALLY RESPONSIBLE. NOTHING IN THE TC
SHALL BE CONSTRUED AS CREATING AN OBLIGATION TO INDEMNIFY THE OTHER PARTY AGAINST
THE OTHER PARTY'S OWN NEGLIGENCE. ELSEVIER'S LIABILITY FOR ANY OTHER LOSS IMPUTABLE
TO IT SHALL IN ANY EVENT BE LIMITED TO THE INVOICE VALUE OF THE PART OF THE TC TO WHICH
THE LIABILITY ARISES. TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT PERMITTED BY RELEVANT LAWS Elsevier
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDES ANY LIABILITY FOR BREACH OF ANY IMPLIED OR EXPRESS WARRANTY OF AS
TO MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. NOTHING IN THIS CONTRACT
SHALL LIMIT THE CLIENT'S EXISTING LEGAL OR STATUTORY RIGHTS WHERE IT IS ACTING AS A
CONSUMER.The parties agree that the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International
Sale of Goods shall not apply to this TC or the interpretation or enforcement thereof. The Client has
entered into this TC in the knowledge that the liability of Elsevier is to be limited in accordance with
these terms and conditions and the charges have been agreed accordingly. The Client acknowledges
that a higher price would be payable for the Products or Services but for such limitations.

9. Force majeure: If by reason of labor dispute, strikes, inability to obtain labor or materials, fire or
other action of the elements, accidents, power or telecommunications failure, customs delays,
governmental restrictions or appropriation or other causes beyond the control of a party, such party
is unable to perform in whole or in part its obligations set forth in this TC, then such party shall be
relieved of those obligations to the extent it is thereby unable to perform, and such inability to
perform shall not make such party liable to any other party. The party subject to an event of force
majeure shall use good faith efforts to comply as closely as possible with the provisions of this TC
and to avoid the effects of such event to the extent possible.

10. Audit: If Client is an agent, Client shall allow Elsevier’s authorized representative at any
reasonable time to have access to Client’s premises (or to arrange for Elsevier’s authorized
representatives to have access to other relevant premises) for the purpose of inspecting Client’s
facilities, books and records to verify Client’s compliance with the TC.

11. Compliance with laws: Client shall at all times during the term strictly comply with all
applicable laws, ordinances, codes, regulations, standards and judicial and administrative orders
(jointly “Applicable Laws" or “Laws") relevant to its duties, obligations and performance under the TC,
including, without limitation, the Reed Elsevier Code of Conduct for Suppliers
www.reedelsevier.com/investorcentre/corporatestructure/Pages/Codeofethics.aspx and Applicable
Laws related to bribery, including, without limitation any such Laws that are enforced internationally
(such as the United States Foreign Corrupt Practice Act and the UK Bribery Act) and those enforced in
the country where business is being conducted and/or the Clients place of business or residency.
Client and its officers, directors, employees and agents shall engage only in legitimate business and
ethical practices in commercial operations and in relation to its dealings with any employee or official
of a government agency or any other government owned, operated or controlled entity (including,
without limitation, state run universities, hospitals and libraries), or political parties or candidates
(jointly “"Government Official”). Neither Client nor any of its officers, directors, employees or agents
shall pay, offer, give, promise or authorize the payment, directly or indirectly, of any monies or
anything of value to any commercial contact or Government Official for the purpose or intent to
induce such person to use his/her authority to help the Client, Elsevier, and/or any affiliate of Elsevier
for personal gain or for that of Elsevier or Elsevier’s affiliates (any such act, a “Prohibited Payment”).
A Prohibited Payment does not include a payment of reasonable and bona fide expenditures, such as
travel or lodging expenses, which are directly related to the promotion, demonstration or explanation
of Products or Services or the execution or performance of a contract provided that such payments
are permissible under the Applicable Laws. Client further agrees that he/she will not accept any
payment or other benefit in money or in kind from any person as an inducement or reward for any
act or forbearance or in connection with any matter or business transacted by or on behalf of
Elsevier.

12. Cancellations & Returns: Without prejudice to any rights the Client may have under statute as
a consumer, if the Client cancels an order either fully or partially, a cancellation fee may be charged.
All cancellations must be made in writing. This fee will be calculated to cover any external or internal
costs which have been incurred or committed up to and including the date of cancellation. No new
external costs will be incurred or committed/contracted from the date of receipt of written notice of
cancellation by Elsevier. Any returns of the Products shall be subject to the relevant Elsevier
company’s return policy applicable to the product at the time of the return. Details of such policies
will be provided to the Client upon request. Reprints cannot be returned once these have been
printed.

13. General: The formation, existence, construction, performance, validity and all aspects of the TC
shall be governed by the law of the corporate domicile of the Elsevier company which is providing the
Products or Services. The parties agree to submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of that
same corporate domicile. The Client shall not be entitled to assign the TC or any part of it without the
prior written consent of Elsevier. Elsevier may assign the TC or any part of it to any person, firm or
company. If any provision of the TC is found by any court, tribunal or administrative body of
competent jurisdiction to be wholly or partly illegal, invalid, void, voidable, unenforceable or
unreasonable it shall to the extent of such illegality, invalidity, voidness, voidability, unenforceability
or unreasonableness be deemed severable and the remaining provisions of the TC and the remainder
of such provision shall continue in full force and effect. Failure or delay by Elsevier in enforcing or
partially enforcing any provision (or prosecuting any breach) of the TC will not be construed as a
waiver of any of its rights under the TC.



[ Elsevier

Amsterdam 1043 MNX, Netherlands
Sabject: Change in banking details

Dear Customer,
Thank you for your payment.

Due to a number of changes within the banking industry, the ‘Royal Bank of Scotland’
(RBS) that you used to make your payment is no longer valid.

Please find below the new Bank details which take effect immediately.

Bank Name: ING Bank N.V.
Bank Address: Bijlmerplein 888, 1102 MG Amsterdam, The Netherlands

Radarweg 29 Empowering Knowledge

CURRENCY ACCOUNT NUMBERS IBAN CODES BIC/Swift
GBP 0020158173 NL70 INGB 0020 1581 73 INGBNL2A
USD 0020158157 NL17 INGB 0020 1581 57 INGBNL2A
EUR 0007151730 NL81 INGB 0007 1517 30 INGBNL2A
JPY 0020158165 NL92 INGB 0020 1581 65 | INGBNL2A

Could you please update your records in accordance with the above details before you submit
your next payment? Any payments submitted to the ‘Closed’ RBS account will be rejected and
this could result in your orders being delayed.

For more details on the bank change please visit www.elsevier.com/bankchanges or if you have
any further questions please do not hesitate to contact us.

Kind regards,

Alex van Timmeren.

Regional Head, O2C - AR, EMEA & APAC
Tel:+31(0)20 485 3683

Fax:+31(0)20 485 3675

E-mail: a.timmeren@elsevier.com

Elsevier. Radarweg29, 1043 NX Amsterdam, The Netherlands
P.O Box 1270, 1000BG Amsterdam, The Netherlands
Tel +31(20) 485 3683 | Fax +31(20) 485 3675 | www.elsevier.com
HR Amsterdam 33158992 | V.AT. Reg.No.: NL 002967455B65





